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Market Comments:

This the first report of the season as markets just opened early June. Vendor numbers were limited
but demand was good and several consumers out and about. Not all items sold are listed. A few
vendors had items that were pre-packaged and those items are not listed. The next report will be out

in late July.
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Cabbage pound 1.00
Cabbage Organic head 5.00
Carrots Organic bunch 5.00
Cauliflower pound 2.75
Cilantro Organic bunch 3.50
Corn, Sweet each 0.75
Cucumber, Pickling pound 2.50
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 2.00
Green Beans pound 3.00
Kale Organic bunch 4.00
Lettuce Organic each 4.00
Okra pound 4.00
Onion Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.00 4.00
Onion, green Organic bunch 3.50
Potatoes Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.00 4.00
Potatoes, Sweet Organic 5# bag 14.50
Potatoes, Irish Red Organic 5# bag 17.00
Radish Organic bunch 3.50
Squash Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.25 4.00
Tomatoes pound 3.00
Tomatoes, Cherry pound 4.00
Turnips, Oriental Organic bunch 4.00
Zucchini Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.25 4.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Farmers markets remain very busy despite the heat. Some rain has fallen on a few producers, but others talked of
dry conditons along with grasshoppers damaging their crops. Much of the spring and early summer items are on
the decline and producers already talking of fall gardens.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Arugula Certified Natural 4 oz box 4.00
Certified Natural pound bag 12.00
Basil bouquet 4.00
Beets Organic bunch 5.00
Cantelope pound 0.80
Organic each 5.00
Carrots Certified Natural bunch 4.00
Organic bunch 5.00
Cilantro Organic pound 3.75
Collards Certified Natural bunch 3.00
Corn Sweet each 0.75
Cucumbers Slicing Certified Natural each 1.00
Organic each 2.00
Eggplants pound 3.00
Eggplants Asian pound 2.00
Fennel Certified Natural bunch 4.00
Green Beans pound 3.00
Lettuce/Salad Mix small bag 4.00
pound 12.00
Okra pound 4.00
Onions pound 2.00
Green Organic pound 3.75
Grilling Organic pound 4.00
Peppers Green Bell pound 3.00
each 2.00
Red Italian each 1.33
Yellow each 1.50

Jalepeno and Pablano pound 3.00 4.00

Hot Chili pound 3.00
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price
Shishito 1/2 pound 4.00
Potatoes pound 2.00

Organic pound 4.00

Irish Red Organic 5 pound bag 17.00

Tomatoes pound 3.00

Organic pound 5.00

Tomatoes Grape and Cherry pound 4.00
Organic 10 oz box 5.00

Turnips Certified Natural bag 4.00

Squash pound 2.00
Watermelon each 8.50

Organic each 10.00

Highest Price

2.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Imarket real soon.

Farmers markets are still busy but summer items were in short supply. Tomatoes were very limited and sweet
corn is gone. Many are looking forward to fall produce and expect items such as sweet potatoes to be on the

Product

Arugula

Cantelope

Carrots
Cucumbers

pickling/slicing
Eggplants

Green Beans
Lettuce/Salad Mix

Okra

Onion Sweet Yellow
Parsley
Peppers Green Bell

Jalepeno, Pablano, Banana
Hot Chili
Shishito

Potatoes

Irish Red
Radishes

Tomatoes

Tomatoes Grape and Cherry

Production Practice

Certified Natural
Certified Natural

small

Organic

Organic pickling/slicing

Certified Natural

Certified Natural

Certified Natural

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic
Certified Natural

Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

4 oz box
pound bag
each
each
bunch
pound
pound
pound
each
pound
1/4 1b. bag
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
each
pound
pound
1/2 pound
pound
pound
5 pound bag
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pint
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Lowest Price Highest Price

4.00
12.00
3.00
2/5.00
5.00
3.00
1.99
4.00
2.00
7.00
4.00
14.00
3.50
6.00
2.00
3.75
3.00
1.50
3.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
3.50
15.00
3.50
3.00
3.00

5.00
5.00

2.50

10.00

4.00



Product

Tomatoes Canning
Tomatoes/Roma
Shoots Sunflower or Pea
Squash all varieties
Squash all varieties
Spaghetti Squash
Watermelon

Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

pound 2.00
pound 2.00
20z 3.00

pound 1.50 3.00
organic pound 4.00
pound 7.50

each 8.00 10.00
Organic each 10.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Weather has cooled down some, creating better conditions for shopping at the outdoor market.

Products are becoming limited, however items such as greens, peppers, squash, okra and potatoes are
still plentiful. Some items just making an appearance, Sweet Potatoes and Turnips. October will be the
last month of Farmers Markets at ScissorTail Park.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Arugula Certified Natural 4 oz box 4.00
Certified Natural pound bag 14.00
Basil bouquet 4.00
Carrots Organic pound 5.00
Cucumbers Organic pickling/slicing pound 3.00
slicing each 1.00
Eggplants each 2.00
traditional/fairytale Certified Natural pound 4.00
Greens - micro/baby 1/4 pound 3.00 4.00
collard, kale, mix
Green Beans quart 4.00
Certified Natural pound 5.00
Leaf Lettuce Certified Natural bunch 3.00
Green, Red, Romaine
Okra pound 4.00
Organic pound 6.00
Parsley Organic bunch 3.75
Peppers Green Bell pound 3.00
Organic pound 4.00
Peppers, all varieties Certified Natural pound 5.00
Shishito Certified Natural 1/2 pound 4.00
Potatoes - New pound 2.00
Red Organic pound 3.50
Irish Red Organic 5 pound bag 15.00
Sweet Organic 5 pound bag 14.50
Radishes Organic bunch 3.50
Certified Natural pound 3.00
Scallions Certified Natural bunch 2.00
Squash pound 1.50
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
fall varieties pound 1.50
Certified Natural pound 3.00
summer varieties pound 2.50
Yellow Organic pound 4.00

Tomatoes

Cherry Certified Natural/Organic| pint/basket 5.00
Large Organic pound 5.00
Turnips Certified Natural bunch 4.00

Yellow and Zucchini.

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Please note: Variety of Peppers: Jalepeno, Poblano, Hot Chile, Sweet Banana, Sweet Cuba Nelle, Super Sweet Cone

and Snack Peppers. Variety of Fall Squash: Acorn, Butternut, and Spaghetti. Variety of Summer Squash: Pattypan,
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Market Comments:

Cool temperatures moved in making for excellent growing conditions and thus creating beautiful
vegetables. Market was very busy this last month of the Farmers Market Season. This year's market was
somewhat smaller at it's new loaction but looks to be bigger come next year. The Next report should be
out by April or May of 2021.

Product

Arugula

Blackeyed Peas

Brown Crowder Peas

Carrots
Collards
Cucumbers
slicing
Eggplants
traditional
Greens - micro/baby
most variaties
Green Beans
Kohlrabi
Leaf Lettuce
Green, Red, Romaine

Okra

Parsley
Peppers Green Bell

Peppers, all varieties
Peppers, all varieties
Corno Di Torro
Shishito
Snack Peppers
Potatoes - New
Irish Red
Irish Red

Production Practice

Certified Natural
Certified Natural

Certified Natural
Certified Natural

Organic pickling/slicing

Organic/Certified Natural

Certified Natural
Certified Natural

Organic

Organic

Organic

Certified Natural
Certified Natural
Certified Natural
Certified Natural

Organic
Organic

Unit of Sale

4 oz box
pound bag
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
each
each
pound
1/4 pound

pound
bunch
bunch

pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pint/basket
each
pint/basket
bag
pound
basket
5 pound bag
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Lowest Price Highest Price

4.00
14.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
4.00
3.00 4.00
3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00
6.00
3.75
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3 for 2.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
3.50
15.00

10 for 6.00



Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Sweet pound 2.00
Sweet Organic 5 pound bag 14.50
Purple Hull Peas Organic basket 6.00
Radishes Organic bunch 3.50
Certified Natural bunch 3.00
Sunflower/Pea Shoots Certified Natural/Organic bunch 3.00 3.50
Squash - Summer Varieties pound 2.50
Organic pound 4.00
fall varieties pound 1.50
Certified Natural pound 3.00
Tomatoes
Vine Ripe/Slicing pound 3.00
Cherry pound 4.00
Cherry Certified Natural/Organic| pint/basket 4.00 5.00
Large Organic pound 5.00
Baby Turnips Certified Natural bunch 3.00
Watermelons Organic each 6.00 10.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
Please note: Variety of Peppers: Jalepeno, Poblano, Hot Chile, Sweet Banana, Sweet Cuba Nelle, Super Sweet Cone
and Snack Peppers. Variety of Fall Squash: Acorn, Butternut, and Spaghetti. Variety of Summer Squash: Pattypan,

Yellow and Zucchini.
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