# **USDA**

#### **Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC**

#### **June**



#### 2020

#### Market Comments:

This the first report of the season as markets just opened early June. Vendor numbers were limited but demand was good and several consumers out and about. Not all items sold are listed. A few vendors had items that were pre-packaged and those items are not listed. The next report will be out in late July.

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Cabbage		pound	1.00	
Cabbage	Organic	head	5.00	
Carrots	Organic	bunch	5.00	
Cauliflower		pound	2.75	
Cilantro	Organic	bunch	3.50	
Corn, Sweet		each	0.75	
Cucumber, Pickling		pound	2.50	
Cucumber, Slicing		each	1.00	2.00
Green Beans		pound	3.00	
Kale	Organic	bunch	4.00	
Lettuce	Organic	each	4.00	
Okra		pound	4.00	
Onion	Organic and Non-Organic	pound	2.00	4.00
Onion, green	Organic	bunch	3.50	
Potatoes	Organic and Non-Organic	pound	2.00	4.00
Potatoes, Sweet	Organic	5# bag	14.50	
Potatoes, Irish Red	Organic	5# bag	17.00	
Radish	Organic	bunch	3.50	
Squash	Organic and Non-Organic	pound	2.25	4.00
Tomatoes		pound	3.00	
Tomatoes, Cherry		pound	4.00	
Turnips, Oriental	Organic	bunch	4.00	
Zucchini	Organic and Non-Organic	pound	2.25	4.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food



## July





#### Market Comments:

Farmers markets remain very busy despite the heat. Some rain has fallen on a few producers, but others talked of dry conditons along with grasshoppers damaging their crops. Much of the spring and early summer items are on the decline and producers already talking of fall gardens.

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Arugula	Certified Natural	4 oz box	4.00	
	Certified Natural	pound bag	12.00	
Basil		bouquet	4.00	
Beets	Organic	bunch	5.00	
Cantelope		pound	0.80	
	Organic	each	5.00	
Carrots	Certified Natural	bunch	4.00	
	Organic	bunch	5.00	
Cilantro	Organic	pound	3.75	
Collards	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Corn Sweet		each	0.75	
<b>Cucumbers Slicing</b>	Certified Natural	each	1.00	
	Organic	each	2.00	
Eggplants		pound	3.00	
Eggplants Asian		pound	2.00	
Fennel	Certified Natural	bunch	4.00	
Green Beans		pound	3.00	
Lettuce/Salad Mix		small bag	4.00	
		pound	12.00	
Okra		pound	4.00	
Onions		pound	2.00	
Green	Organic	pound	3.75	
Grilling	Organic	pound	4.00	
Peppers Green Bell		pound	3.00	
		each	2.00	
Red Italian		each	1.33	
Yellow		each	1.50	
Jalepeno and Pablano		pound	3.00	4.00
Hot Chili		pound	3.00	

Product	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Shishito		1/2 pound	4.00	
Potatoes		pound	2.00	
	Organic	pound	4.00	
Irish Red	Organic	5 pound bag	17.00	
Tomatoes		pound	3.00	
	Organic	pound	5.00	
Tomatoes Grape and Cherry		pound	4.00	
	Organic	10 oz box	5.00	
Turnips	Certified Natural	bag	4.00	
Squash		pound	2.00	2.50
Watermelon		each	8.50	
	Organic	each	10.00	

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food



## **August**



#### 2020

#### Market Comments:

Farmers markets are still busy but summer items were in short supply. Tomatoes were very limited and sweet corn is gone. Many are looking forward to fall produce and expect items such as sweet potatoes to be on the market real soon.

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	<b>Highest Price</b>
Arugula	Certified Natural	4 oz box	4.00	
	Certified Natural	pound bag	12.00	
Cantelope		each	3.00	
	small	each	2/5.00	
Carrots	Organic	bunch	5.00	
Cucumbers	Organic pickling/slicing	pound	3.00	
pickling/slicing		pound	1.99	2.50
Eggplants	Certified Natural	pound	4.00	
		each	2.00	
Green Beans	Certified Natural	pound	7.00	10.00
Lettuce/Salad Mix	Certified Natural	1/4 lb. bag	4.00	
		pound	14.00	
Okra		pound	3.50	4.00
	Organic	pound	6.00	
Onion Sweet Yellow		pound	2.00	
Parsley	Organic	bunch	3.75	
Peppers Green Bell		pound	3.00	
		each	1.50	
Jalepeno, Pablano, Banana		pound	3.00	
Hot Chili		pound	3.00	
Shishito		1/2 pound	4.00	
Potatoes		pound	2.00	
	Organic	pound	3.50	
Irish Red	Organic	5 pound bag	15.00	
Radishes	Organic	bunch	3.50	
	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Tomatoes		pound	3.00	
	Organic	pound	5.00	
Tomatoes Grape and Cherry	Organic	pint	5.00	

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Tomatoes Canning		pound	2.00	
Tomatoes/Roma		pound	2.00	
Shoots Sunflower or Pea		2 oz	3.00	
Squash all varieties		pound	1.50	3.00
Squash all varieties	organic	pound	4.00	
Spaghetti Squash		pound	7.50	
Watermelon		each	8.00	10.00
	Organic	each	10.00	

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Sisco, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food



## September



#### 2020

#### **Market Comments:**

Weather has cooled down some, creating better conditions for shopping at the outdoor market. Products are becoming limited, however items such as greens, peppers, squash, okra and potatoes are still plentiful. Some items just making an appearance, Sweet Potatoes and Turnips. October will be the last month of Farmers Markets at ScissorTail Park.

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	Highest Price
Arugula	Certified Natural	4 oz box	4.00	
	Certified Natural	pound bag	14.00	
Basil		bouquet	4.00	
Carrots	Organic	pound	5.00	
Cucumbers	Organic pickling/slicing	pound	3.00	
slicing		each	1.00	
Eggplants		each	2.00	
traditional/fairytale	Certified Natural	pound	4.00	
Greens - micro/baby		1/4 pound	3.00	4.00
collard, kale, mix				
Green Beans		quart	4.00	
	Certified Natural	pound	5.00	
Leaf Lettuce	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Green, Red, Romaine				
Okra		pound	4.00	
	Organic	pound	6.00	
Parsley	Organic	bunch	3.75	
Peppers Green Bell		pound	3.00	
	Organic	pound	4.00	
Peppers, all varieties	Certified Natural	pound	5.00	
Shishito	Certified Natural	1/2 pound	4.00	
Potatoes - New		pound	2.00	
Red	Organic	pound	3.50	
Irish Red	Organic	5 pound bag	15.00	
Sweet	Organic	5 pound bag	14.50	
Radishes	Organic	bunch	3.50	
	Certified Natural	pound	3.00	
Scallions	Certified Natural	bunch	2.00	
Squash		pound	1.50	

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
fall varieties		pound	1.50	
	Certified Natural	pound	3.00	
summer varieties		pound	2.50	
Yellow	Organic	pound	4.00	
Tomatoes				
Cherry	Certified Natural/Organic	pint/basket	5.00	
Large	Organic	pound	5.00	
Turnips	Certified Natural	bunch	4.00	

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Please note: Variety of Peppers: Jalepeno, Poblano, Hot Chile, Sweet Banana, Sweet Cuba Nelle, Super Sweet Cone and Snack Peppers. Variety of Fall Squash: Acorn, Butternut, and Spaghetti. Variety of Summer Squash: Pattypan, Yellow and Zucchini.



#### **October**



#### 2020

#### Market Comments:

Cool temperatures moved in making for excellent growing conditions and thus creating beautiful vegetables. Market was very busy this last month of the Farmers Market Season. This year's market was somewhat smaller at it's new loaction but looks to be bigger come next year. The Next report should be out by April or May of 2021.

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	<b>Highest Price</b>
Arugula	Certified Natural	4 oz box	4.00	
	Certified Natural	pound bag	14.00	
<b>Blackeyed Peas</b>		pound	3.00	
<b>Brown Crowder Peas</b>		pound	3.00	
Carrots	Certified Natural	bunch	4.00	
Collards	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Cucumbers	Organic pickling/slicing	pound	3.00	
slicing		each	1.00	
Eggplants		each	2.00	
traditional	Organic/Certified Natural	pound	4.00	
Greens - micro/baby		1/4 pound	3.00	4.00
most variaties				
<b>Green Beans</b>		pound	3.00	
Kohlrabi	Certified Natural	bunch	4.00	
Leaf Lettuce	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Green, Red, Romaine				
Okra		pound	4.00	
	Organic	pound	6.00	
Parsley	Organic	bunch	3.75	
Peppers Green Bell		pound	3.00	
	Organic	pound	4.00	
Peppers, all varieties		pound	3.00	
Peppers, all varieties	Certified Natural	pint/basket	3.00	
Corno Di Torro	Certified Natural	each	3 for 2.00	10 for 6.00
Shishito	Certified Natural	pint/basket	4.00	
Snack Peppers	Certified Natural	bag	5.00	
Potatoes - New		pound	2.00	
Irish Red	Organic	basket	3.50	
Irish Red	Organic	5 pound bag	15.00	
		-		

Product	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
Sweet		pound	2.00	
Sweet	Organic	5 pound bag	14.50	
Purple Hull Peas	Organic	basket	6.00	
Radishes	Organic	bunch	3.50	
	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Sunflower/Pea Shoots	Certified Natural/Organic	bunch	3.00	3.50
Squash - Summer Varieties		pound	2.50	
	Organic	pound	4.00	
fall varieties		pound	1.50	
	Certified Natural	pound	3.00	
Tomatoes				
Vine Ripe/Slicing		pound	3.00	
Cherry		pound	4.00	
Cherry	Certified Natural/Organic	pint/basket	4.00	5.00
Large	Organic	pound	5.00	
Baby Turnips	Certified Natural	bunch	3.00	
Watermelons	Organic	each	6.00	10.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Please note: Variety of Peppers: Jalepeno, Poblano, Hot Chile, Sweet Banana, Sweet Cuba Nelle, Super Sweet Cone and Snack Peppers. Variety of Fall Squash: Acorn, Butternut, and Spaghetti. Variety of Summer Squash: Pattypan, Yellow and Zucchini.